Hsiao Taﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 11 November 2019 12:53 PM

To: VICTORPHA26@GMAILCOM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIK 5785J(AXA) AND GB) 5874K ALONG/AT BLK 682

HOUGANG AVE 4 ON 16/10/2019

11 Nov 2019
Mr POON HWA ONN
Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF  :CC4/ASM19018928/Bpa3// 59M02420
YOUR REF  : 5JK5785)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJK 5785J(AXA) AND GBJ 5874K ALONG/AT BLK 682 HOUGANG AVE 4 ON !.Ef}ﬂﬂ.ﬂlﬂ

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your palicy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of GBJ5874K
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your vehicle was turning out from
minor road(with stop line) and collided with third party who was on main road. Under Motor Accident Guide, traffic
on main road has precedence. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party
claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter, You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht(@|kkauto.com
within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and
further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (If any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles invalved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to drive the vehicle.

» \Video footage of accident (if any)

= Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summeons in connection with this accident,
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please forward it to us immediately. You may emall it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care
Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please guote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S{408033)




BIFROST AUTO PTE. LTD.

Co Reg No - 2019291 75w

LETTER OF AUTH TION

Accident an I 1o]ja ___ along 1
Invalving vehicles ﬁﬁi SEie 3 fle 5:#;!

In consideration of Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd, 6001 Beach Road #22-01, Golden Mile Tower
Singapore 199589 repairing my/our motor vehicle no 181 EfF4E atmy request,

I/We, ML ggf? Lagre (“the claimant”) of
(address) bearing NRIC No

21209 450 the owner of motor vehicle no b8r sigr hereby
ver amount settle payable by the

authorize them to demand claim, settle and receive whate

insurance company or third party or commence legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of
use and etc to any of their appointed solicitors to act for me/us in respect of the said
accident/claim and all the amount claimed or settled shall belong and make payable to them
absolutely by the insurance company of the third party. |/We further autharized them to give
an absolute discharge on my/aur behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other
documents necessary or incidentals to the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.

I/We further agree 1o fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to
prosecute the claims maintained by Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd,

I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against my/our claim for costs which
arise therewith,

In the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, I/we undertake to pay to Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd
the cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.

In the event that settlement Ctheque were to be drawn in my/our favour, I/we herehy give
my/our instructions to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presenting the same for
payment directly into Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd account. Upon clearance of the said cheque, |/we
further authorize Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd and/or their appointed law firm to utilize the monies Lo
pay their charges without further reference to me. | confirm that the payment to Bifrost Auto
Pte Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd and/or their appointed law
firm’s obligation to me in respect of the settlement maonies.

% is 9 day of e (month) 20 14
Ly
* - =
Signed by 2fhe claimant” Signed by Bifrost Auto Pte

Name: WM& Name:

NRICNo:  £3209391p




ANA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
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1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S MIGHTY I SO REQLIRED IN THIS SETTUUMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT 1S ON A WITHOUT FRLIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
mmuﬂunmmlmmmmmwm

1 ANA RESERVES THEIR WIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL A5 THEIR RIGHTSIN LAW.

Orily applicable to rental clim - All dopument are to be submined with this wettiement confikmanon, In the evant, rertal
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per e NIMA raies

Wi confirmed that this is a full sad finsl saltiment that we and or our client havefad/has against you {AXA #nd theil
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IS, TAX INVOICE

GST REG. N 2001062760

MCC FLYING EAGLE (5-Nov-2019 A 40866
273
CHANGI ROAD
SINGAPORE 419754
VHA NO DUE DATE VEH. NO.
A 40866 05-Nov-2019 | GBE6109G
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 24 OCTOBER 2019 TO 31 OCTOBER 2019 7 120.00 840,00
YOUR REF: GBI $874 K
GST@ 7% 58 80
TOTAL 589850

Al chegues must he made payable to BKW Rent 4 Car Fie Lid
Please write the vehicle and invoice mumber on the rexerve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd
120 Lower Deita Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

" ACRA No: 2001062760 GST Reg. No: 20-0106278-D  Website: www.bkw.sg =]

A subsidinsy of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd

bisSHFE




ACRA Mo 30-0108278-D G5T
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HIRER'S PARTICULARS
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DRIVER'S PARTICULARS
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Address 2 - s

Drtwing Exp Xm

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Cenire Singapore 188208 Tel. 6738 7777 Fax 6738 6866
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> Back to OneMotoring

.—X e

Land Transport Autharity
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapare 575701
GST Registration No. : M4-00065206-2
Print Date/Time . 22 Ol 2019/ 15.41:50

Receipt Date/Time : 22 Oct 2018/ 15:41:50

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recsipt Na. - ITNET-00000-191022-002303

Previous Receipt No
SN Htem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaclion Reference Before Amount After GST

No. GST (5%) (S%) (s%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJK5TBS)
As at 16 Oct 2012/21:15:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurmnce Enguiry - SJKSTES

Enquiry Fes T.00 0,49 7.49
20191022 154102680 TE2
Sub-Total 7.00 049 T.49
Tolal Before Rounding T.00 049 T48
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payabile T45
e Y e
Paid By
] P E woncotoooB 4 3 m 745
Total TAS
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amount TS5
Excess Aelundable Amaunt 0.00
THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial instilution. Otherwise. the transaction and receipt is considered void and lata fee

may apply.




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSGOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

B Rafiles Quay #18-00, Singapore 046580
INSURANCE Frone -65 6224 0010 Fax <63 6224 0030
ASSOCLATION Operating Hours: Manday to Friday Sam o 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No GR-19-176532
Date of Request.  2510/2019 Your Ref No: WALKIN JATI
BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD

6001 BEACH ROAD, #22-01 GOLDEN MILE TOWER
SINGAPORE 188588

Dear SiriMadam,

Your Vehicle No: GBJSB74K

Date of Accident: 161102019

Place of Accident HOUGANG AVE 4
Invalving Vehicle No:  SJK5785.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)

E-File Search Fes [Public) 1402
GST Amourd 0.0a
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15,
Thank You.

This is & computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use;
Date:
[ | GIRO [X] Cash [ | Cheque




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

T Regi - 177
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE Co) newistration No- M400017735
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-18-176533
Date of Request: 25/10/2018 Your Ref No.
BIFROST AUTO PTE LTD

6001 BEACH ROAD, #22-01 GOLDEN MILE TOWER

SINGAPORE 188588

Dear SivMadam,

Date of Accidant: 161102018

Vehicle No- GBJSETAK

Place of Accident: HOUGANG AVENUE 4
involving Vehicle No:  SJK5785J

With reference to your application for the accdent report, we have aftached the following accident reporis as requested

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
i Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm

WALKIN JATI

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive]

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S5) ary AMOUNT (55

SJK5785) HOUGANG AVENLUE 4 14.001 13.08

GST Amount 082
14.00

The images provided 1o you are laken from the original reporis forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapare and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for
any loss or damage ansing out of or in connection with Ihe reports or ther images.

Thank You

This is a compuler generaled document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official use:
Diata

[1GIRO [X] Cash [ ] Cheque




